Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 637 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/13/09		
2	87th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2009	НС	OUSE BILL	1904
4				
5	By: Representative McCrar	у		
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT	TO ENSURE INSURANCE PROTECTION FOR		
10	RAILRO	AD EMPLOYEES TRANSPORTED BY CONTRACT		
11	CARRIE	RS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	TO	ENSURE INSURANCE PROTECTION FOR		
15	RAI	LROAD EMPLOYEES TRANSPORTED BY		
16	CON	TRACT CARRIERS.		
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
20				
21	SECTION 1. Ari	kansas Code § 23-16-509, as enacted by Sect	ion 1 of A	ct
22	243 of 2009, is amend	ded to read as follows:		
23	23-16-509 . Li	iability protection.		
24	A contract car	rier <u>or a third party that contracts on beh</u>	alf of a	
25	<u>railroad</u> shall obtain	n and maintain an insurance policy of five	<i>million</i>	
26	dollars (5,000,000)	<u>(\$5,000,000)</u> for each motor vehicle that tr	ansports	
27	railroad employees.			
28				
29		/s/ McCrary		
30				
31		APPRO	VED: 3/27	/2009
32				
33				
34				
35				

